Last Name
?
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Adams
Albright
Albright
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Bailey
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Barrett
Bennett
Bennett
Bennett
Bliss
Brewster
Brewster
Buker
Buker
Buker
Buker
Buker
Buker
Buker
Buker
Buker

First Name

James
Amanda M.
Asa

Daniel
Lucy
Submit G.
Earl M. Sr.
Elizabeth
Augusta A.
Emeline
Jehiel S.
Jehiels
Lucy A.
Benjamin
Cynthia W.
Fanny S.
Frederick J.
Infant Dau.
Charles
John
Susannah
Edwin
Anna

Elijah
Calvin
Charles B.
Charlotte
Charlotte A.
Frank C.
Hattie A.
Jane M.
Leonora H.
Luther

Maiden Name

Macoy

Martin

Potter

Wells

Edwards

Adams

Gallup

Born

1920

10-30-1850

1839

1842

1803

1801
1830
1843
1840
1859

1840
1834
1800

Died

1867-10-16
1861-09-12

1873-07-26
1837-09-10
1978
living
1910-03-25
1893-03-16
1912
1889-03-18
1977
1876-03-05
1843-04-15
1878-08-06
1843-05-02

1823-11-04
1849-04-24
1831-03-20
1854-08-04
1865-11-01
1843-03-12
1840-03-03
1898

1929

1925

1864-03-06
1866-04-11
1874-08-09
1872-09-15
1883

Age

52y
82y

84y
29y

8ly

79y

78y
43y
76y
16y

49y
73y
53y
19y
79y
64y
39y

Sy

Sy 4
34y
38y



Last Name

Buker
Buker
Buker
Buker
Buker
Buker
Bulton
Burnor
Burnor
Carlton
Coffin
Coffin
Collins
Cone
Cornell
Cushing
Cushing
Cushing
Dane
Dane
Davis
Davis
Davis
Davis
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dickinson
Dodge
Doncaster
Edwards

First Name

Luther E.
Lydia
Stella
Sylvia
Warren C.
Zenas A.
Martin E.
Timothy
Walter J.
Lydia
Ezra A.
Sadie M.
Miranda
Edgar H.
Frankie
Laurice A.
Leon A.
Lottie E.
Edward
Nancy
Andrew J.
Anna
Eliza L.
Mira L.
Ellen J.
Lois

Orin
Rhoda
Royal A.
Samuel
Hepzibah
Frank
Almira

Maiden Name

Gallup

Hebb
Beeman

Barrett

Born

1800

1800
1829
1837

1892
1913

1886
1886

1913
1874
1876

1848
2-22-1805
5-16-1842
5-16-1846
1846
8-6-1803

1869
1815

Died

1834-09-11
1893
1887-07-27
1880
1910
1843-07-28
1863-04-19
1920
1949
1855-05-14
1968
1962
1874-02-27
1857-01-27
1875-01-15
1984
1958
1951
1856-05-06
1878-02-22
1864-01-19
1857-03-15
1861-11-08
1866-03-21
1927
1876-05-04
1870-07-05
1849-01-22
1907
1898-04-03
1838-03-19
1895
1881

Age

4y 8

6y 5
om :

22y

75y
10y
4y 5

70y
87y
24y
57y
11y
ly 6

82y



Last Name

Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Edwards
Ellsworth
Emerson
F.
Farnsworth
Field

First Name

Ashton
Ashton W.
Betsey
Capitola J.

Carlton Maynard

Douglas H.
Elizabeth
Evelynne B.
Fanny
Fanny
Francis
Fred B.
Hollis R.
Hugh H.
lola Inza
Irwin C.
Lillie E.
Margaret L.
Marina
Mark

Mark H.
Mathew
Matilda
Maybyn M.
Provida
Thomas Jr.
Thomas Sr.
W. Smith
Amanda S.
Olive E.

L.

Milo

Adah T.

Maiden Name

Martin

Lamplough

Flanders

Holmes

Mory

Adams

Born

1925
1862

1863
3-22-1933
1923

1929

1880

1845

1901

1896

1910

1860

1922
2-12-1934

1814
1846
1899

6-11-1839

9-23-1805

Died

living

1929
1863-10-28

1989-01-17
1959
1869-03-02
living
1896-12-03
1931
1842-08-02
1915
1988
1975
1998
1865-02-24
1936
living
1996-11-05
1819-01-24
1851-03-07
1895
1846
1976
1865-09-03
1892-12-16
1878-02-26
1868-03-21
1857-11-11
1893-03-02

1859-01-08
1859-04-13

Age

76y

86y

77y

Im:

m ¢

6m
3ly

62y
76y
88y

19y

17y
56y



Last Name

French
French
French
French
French
French
French
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gallup
Gould
Gould
Gould
Gover
Gover
Grout
Grout
Guellow
Guellow
Guellow

First Name

Betsey
Betsy
Edward L.
Judah
Judah G.
Mary
Pamella
Abigall
Agenath D.
Annie Bellis
Charles
Cornelius J.
Francis
Grace
Grace A.
Harriet
Joseph
Joseph B.
Joseph D.
Marion E.
Mary

Samuel Curtis

Sophia

Katherine R.

Polly M.
Stephen
Eva C.
Osmond E.
Mary
Oirrilla
Elvira

H.T.

Infant Children

Maiden Name

Orr

Melendy

Hamblin

Edwards

Kelly

Born

1-?-1778

2-?-1776

10-25-1818
4-5-1821

6-7-1867

8-24-1900

4-26-1855

1894
1904

Died

1827-11-01
1847-10-28
1848-03-08
1844-09-15
1900-04-25
1898-12-11
1846-03-05
1830-09-11
1876-08-11
1941-03-23
1871-02-26
1968-12-30
1889-03-09
1892-11-13
1874-06-14
1891-04-02
1854-06-02
1865-09-06
1907-05-08
1844-05-08
1884-02-13
1831-01-31
1843-05-30
1881-05-21
1867-07-16
1852-12-03

1844-01-27
1839-11-03
1861-03-12
1883-08-15

Age

32y

8m :

74y
24y
22y

48y

80y
69y
17y
76y
82y
62y

4y

72y
15y
27y
55y
75y
71y

34y
29y
44y
67y



Last Name

Guellow
Harvey
Harvey
Hatch
Hatch
Hayes
Hayes
Hebb
Hebb
Hebb
Hebb
Hebb
Hebb
Hebb
Hebb
Hebb
Hebb
Hebb
Hebb
Hebb
Hitchcock
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes

First Name

M.H.
Esther J.
Jane
Clarence A.
Harriet B.
Edwin
Nancy M.
Allena L.
Augusta B.
Betsey
Celestine
George G.
Georgiana F.
Georgie B.
Gracie V.
Mary
William
William G.
Willie B.
Willie E.
Hattie M.
Amanda
Charles C.
Deborah
Edwin W.
Fannie
Frederick B.
Hannah C.
Harriet
Harriet B.
James A.
John
Leonard E.

Maiden Name

Holmes

Lamplough
Bailey

Edwards

Farnsworth

Buker

Lamplough

Melendy

Born

1872
1868

1847

3-31-1873

5-10-1883

1812

1847
1816

10-16-1844

Died

1884-08-26
1849-08-14
1844-02-21
1949

1948

1863-02-08
1885-06-25
1881-10-29
1875-02-13
1884-05-17
1933

1863-05-22
1886-01-12
1872-09-26
1890-07-14
1896

1911

1858

1886-08-15
1864-02-21
1858-03-31
1882-01-01
1899-03-02
1875-08-13
1863-05-30
1872-01-26
1849-01-29
1872-08-31
1839-04-12
1830-07-23
1845-01-30
1875-07-22
1865-01-12

Age

55y
22y
35y

48y
68y
7y 2
3y 3
66y

18y

18m
12y
ly 1
81y

77y
20y
24y

57y
7y 1
2y 1
S5y 1
76y
48y



Last Name

Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Holmes
Horn

Horn
Horner
Horner
Horner
Horner
Horner
Horner

Hull

Ingalls
Jewett
Joyner
Kempton
Lamplough
Lamplough
Lamplough
Lang

Last Name

First Name

Levi
Lorain A.
Lucy
Martha J.
Orlando
Philander
Polly
Priscilla
R.C.
Sallena
Samuel
Solon W.
Susan M.
Theron
William M.
Hellen

Robert Plummer

A.N.
Catherine
Elizabeth
Eni

Eri J.
George W.
George
Mildred
Jean
Simeon D.
Agnes Maria
Andalucia A.
Jonathan
Mary
Fannie

First Name

Maiden Name

Dickinson

Gallup

Scott

Wheelock

Buell

Melendy

Cushing

Holmes

Smith
Hebb

Maiden Name

Born

2-18-1844

1840
1827

7-1-1919
3-14-1918

5-12-1825

5-12-1807

1911
3-19-1946

1-26-1822

Born

Died

1852-05-22
1938-07-06
1861-01-29
1915

1919

1839-05-14
1845-05-25
1833-03-17
1851

1856-09-08
1813-03-19
1841-02-21
1894-06-12
1879-03-10
1888-11-27

1963-05-29

1907-10-31
1865-03-28
1895-04-02
1862-07-27
1866-05-13
1852-07-21
1911
1988-09-25
1851-08-18
1852-02-26
1900-02-15
1886-08-20
1869-04-13
1875-01-23
Died

Age

60y

44y

11y
52y
45y
30y
90y
54y
1ly
75y
88y
73y

S7y

26y
33y
35y

ly 6
Sy 4
65y

79y
30y
Age



Last Name

Last Name
Last Name
Long
Long
Long
Loveland
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Martin
Maynard
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy

First Name

First Name
First Name
Caroline C.
Charlie
Thomas
Bayard
Florence B.
Jullian T.
Lucius T.
Olive Emerson
Sarah A.
Max C.
Augustus M.
Betsy E.
Betsy E.
Bryan
Chester E.
Clara
Clarence
Clarence J.
Crosby D.
Cynthia
Edith A.
Edith U.
Ellis C.
Henrietta A.
Infant Dau.
Infant Son
Infant Son
Ira

Jennie E.
Joan
Martha A.

Maiden Name

Maiden Name
Maiden Name
Gould

Wires

Johnson

Heustis

Born

Born

Born
8-12-1813
11-12-1853
5-10-1816

10-21-1861
1866
6-26-1823
9-23-1865
1-29-1836
1896

1830

1867

1896

Died

Died

Died

1896-04-20
1875-01-15
1903-03-11
1898-05-16
1894-03-13
1947

1872-12-18
1893-03-02
1907-09-16
1972

1918

1850-03-27
1866-04-10
1843-03-09
1933

1863-07-06
1851-06-13
1863-12-20
1879-01-06
1870-02-24
1866-12-18
1863-02-01
1916

1859-03-26
1818-07-23
1891-03-09
1817-08-31
1849-07-20
1871-09-01
1891-12 -30
1871-12-07

Age

Age
Age

22y

23y
77y
20y

16y
7y 9
11m
54y
13y
41y
2y 3

9y 3
20d
5w

38y
o6y 1
58y
37y



Last Name

Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Melendy
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morgan
Morse
Page
Perham
Perham
Perry
Phillips
Powell

First Name

Mary E.
Mary E.
Nathaniel
Priscilla
Rossie E.
Samuel
William
Caleb
Caroline
Caroline
Frank
George
Hiram A.
Infant Dau.
Ira

Ira E.

Ira W.
Margaret J.
Maria J.
Mary
Mary
Sally
Sally
Sarah J.
Silas
William S.
Caroline L.
Thomas
Alvin

Julia

D.O.
George C.
Addie E.

Maiden Name

Stearns
Dickinson

Melendy

Phillips

Brooks

Born

1867

1849
1809
1832

1838

1811

1888

Died

1824-08-06
1842-08-06
1862-02-12
1846-05-27

1877-10-04
1840-09-17
1850-02-14
1843-06-09
1847-07-23
1851-04-05
1851

1875

1832

1848-11-07
1834-03-01
1861-08-23
1898-08-16
1851

1839-03-16
1873-09-03
1846-02-25
1858-03-08
1894

1851-03-26
1883-10-12
1884-10-16
1849-11-15
1874-11-07
1855-08-12

1851-05-13
1955

Age

11m
6y 2
79y
58y

83y
58y
74y
34y
1ly 3
3y 2

75y
9y 5
19y
87y

19y
91y
32y
74y

ly 1
65y
71y
85y
69y
26y

14y



Last Name

Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Powell
Ranson
Reynolds
Reynolds
Reynolds
Reynolds
Reynolds
Reynolds
Reynolds
Reynolds
Seley
Seley
Seley
Stearns
Tifena
Tifena
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker
Tucker

First Name

Almira F. Gallup
Charles F.

Charles F. Jr.

Clara J.

Frank

Frederick F.

George Fenneo

George W.

Martin E.

Mary E.

Mary F. Enright
Richard

Vernon L.

Sarah M. Holmes
Addie L.

Donald

Donald R. Jr.

E.L.

Edgar W.

Fannie M.

Henry S.

Lawrence E.

Alice M.

Maria Adams
Spellman S.

Catherine

Christopher

Hiram C.

Charles H.

Elroy C.

George W.

Harold G.

Myrtie J. Buker

Maiden Name

Born

1837

1882
5-21-1926
1863

1862
10-14-1928

1826

1884
1936
1884

1886
11-10-1941

1880
1882

1878

1833

1870
1898
7-17-1906
1911
1870

Died

1901
1944
1945-02-25
1939
1937
1992-03-26
1857-06-15
1880-02-13
1912
1912-07-21
1931
1936
1967
1882-06-13
1951
2000-01-16
2000-09-08

1951
1960
1848-03-07
1950
1866-03-26
1883-10-08
1915
1822-12-03
1843-06-27
1847-08-28
1940
1899
1910-08-07
1912
1959

Age

Im:
42y

72y

40y

37y

8y

1y 9
41y

18y
34y
11y



Last Name

Tucker
Tyler
Walbridge
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wallace
Wells
Westman
Westman
Westman
Westman
Westman
Westman
Williams
Williams
Wires
Wires
Wires
Wires
Wright
Wright
Wright
Wright

First Name

Vincent G.
Doris
Phebe
Amy

Amy
Elisha
Harriet
Harriet P.
Julia
Charles H. Jr.
Benjamin
Benjamin B.
Chester
Diantha
Hannah
Rhoda J.
Elizabeth
Nancy
Amanda
Anna Eliza
Anngeneth
Emerson
Alvin C.
Luella M.
Myrtle A.
Sam J.

Maiden Name Born

1916
Tucker 1900
1-25-1930
Bishop
Miner
Stowell
Gallup
1925
1922
1889
1897

Died

1920

1936

1840-09-11
1855-11-12
1852-06-17
1839-06-16
1886-12-22
1857-12-07
1846-03-06
1977-02-25
1883-04-15
1910-03-26
1903-08-19
1858-04-13
1919-05-25
1897-05-11
????-06-17
1864-09-08
1849-01-28
1838-02-15
1831-03-12
1829-02-28
living

1998

1978

1975

Age

63y
22y
69y
58y
80y
8y 8
8y 3

80y
77y
75y
50y

37y

65y
43y
6y 9
2y 7
11m



